
DATE: 

DOCKET NOS.: E-0 1 049A-11-0300 AND W-0 1049A- 1 1-03 1 1 

TO ALL PARTIES: 

Enclosed please find the recommendation of Administrative Law Judge Jane Rodda. 
The recommendation has been filed in the form of an Order on: 

MORENCI WATER AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
(ORDER CORRECTING ERROR IN DECISION NO. 73737 NUNC PRO TUNC) 

Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-3-110(B), you may file exceptions to the recommendation of 
the Administrative Law Judge by filing an original and thirteen (1 3) copies of the exceptions 
with the Commission's Docket Control at the address listed below by 4:OO p.m. on or before: 

MARCH 8,20 13 

The enclosed is NOT an order of the Commission, but a recommendation of the 
Administrative Law Judge to the Commissioners. Consideration of this matter has tentatively 
been scheduled for the Commission's Open Meeting to be held on: 

MARCH 12,20 13 AND MARCH 13,20 13 

For more information, you may contact Docket Control at (602) 542-3477 or the 
Hearing Division at (602) 542-4250. For information about the Open Meeting, contact the 
p p p  nzOna oq & f i m N @ e  at (602) 542-3931. 

n n= rc 
FER 2 7 2013 

L' EXECUTIVMRECTOR 

1200 WEST WASHINGTON STREET; PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2927 / 400 WEST CONGRESS STREET, TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1 347 
www.azcc.cIov 

This document is available in alternative formats by contacting Shaylin Bernal, ADA Coordinator, voice 
phone number 602-542-3931, E-mail SABernaI@azcc.gov. 

mailto:SABernaI@azcc.gov
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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

COMMISSIONERS 

BOB STUMP - Chairman 
GARY PIERCE 
BRENDA BURNS 
BOB BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MORENCI WATER AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
FOR APPROVAL OF A RATE INCREASE. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MORENCI WATER AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND 
REASONABLE RATES FOR ITS WATER 
DEPARTMENT. 

Open Meeting 
March 12 and 13,2013 
Phoenix, Arizona 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

* * * * * * 

DOCKET NO. E-O1049A-11-0300 

DOCKET NO. W-0 1049A- 1 1-03 1 1 

DECISION NO. 

ORDER CORRECTING 
ERROR IN DECISION NO. 73737 
NUNC PRO TUNC 

* * * * 
Having considered the entire record herein and being fully advised in the premises, the 

Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) finds, concludes, and orders that: 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. 

captioned matters. 

2. 

On February 20, 2013, the Commission issued Decision No. 73737 in the above- 

On February 25, 2013, Morenci Water and Electric Company (“MWE”) filed a 

Request for an Order Nunc Pro Tunc in order to correct typographical errors in the Order. Following 

issuance of Decision No. 73737, MWE discovered a typographical error concerning the Base Cost of 

Purchased Power for the large customer class. The correct charge should be $0.05000 per kWh. 

MWE also noticed a typographical error in the rate schedules for the Water Departments. 

3. According to the direct testimony of the Commission’s Utilities Division (“Staff ’), the 

S:Uane\RATES\2012\MWC NUNC PRO TUNC.doc 1 
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DOCKET NO. E-O1049A-11-0300 ET AL, 

mect Base Cost of Purchased Power for the Large Customer Class on a going-forward basis should 

e $0.05000 per kWh. On page 9, line 25, and page 23, line 27, of Decision No. 73737, the Base Cost 

f Purchased Power in the proposed rate column, and as listed in the ordering section of the Decision, 

i incorrect and should be corrected. 

4. In addition, as noted by MWE, in the approved tariffs for the Water Division the word 

discounted” should properly be “disconnected.” 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1 .  MWE is a public service corporation within the meaning of Article XV of the Arizona 

lonstitution. 

2. The Commission has jurisdiction over MWE and over the subject matter of the 

pplication. 

3. Decision No. 73737 should be corrected, nuncpro tunc, as discussed herein. 
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I The rate reflected in the Order is the rate as it existed prior to the issuance of Decision No. 73737. 

2 DECISION NO. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DOCKET NO. E-O1049A-11-0300 ET AL. 

ORDER 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Decision No. 73737 is hereby corrected Nunc Pro Tunc 

Ls follows: 

Page 9, line 25 in the “Proposed Rate” column, DELETE “$0.07522” and REPLACE 

with “$0.05000”; 

Page 23, line 27 DELETE “$0.07522” and REPLACE with “$0.05000”; 

Page 24, line 3 54 and Page 27, line 18 DELETE “discounted” and REPLACE with 

“disconnected.” 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Decision shall become effective immediately. 

BY ORDER OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION. 

JHAIRMAN COMMISSIONER 

ZOMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER COMMISSIONER 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, JODI JERICH, Executive 
Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission, have 
hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the 
Commission to be afixed at the Capitol, in the City of Phoenix, 
this day of 2013. 

JODI JERICH 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

DISSENT 

DISSENT 

3 DECISION NO. 
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SERVICE LIST FOR: 

DOCKET NO.: 

MORENCI WATER AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

E-01049A-11-0300 and W-O1049A-11-0311 

Michael W. Patten, Esq. 
Jason D. Gellman 
ROSHKA DE WULF & PATTEN 
One Arizona Center 
100 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for MWE 

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel 
LEGAL DIVISION 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Steve Olea, Director 
UTILITIES DIVISION 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

4 DECISION NO. 


